Stellar® SR55 Full-Featured Soft Starters
SR55 Soft Starter Overcurrent Protection
Customer-supplied external power-circuit isolation devices (contactors, disconnect switches, fusible disconnects,
shunt-trip circuit breakers, etc.) and short-circuit protection devices (circuit breakers, fuses, etc.) are required
for use with SR55 soft starters.
External Short-Circuit Protection Required for SR55
SR55 Model Number SR55
-017

to the left (refer to the definitions of Class 10, 20, and 30 Trip Curves on page tSST-21).
2  �Below, select the row with the correct motor full load amps.  Then select the correct SR55 soft starter
to the right based on Trip Class (longer start times require a larger starter).  Notice that there are
different Motor Amps columns for starters wired In-Line (most common) and In-Delta.  Select the
applicable SR55 part number based on the required Trip Class, motor HP, and connection type.
SR55 Soft Starters – Selection Table 2
(per IEC 60947-4-1:2009 Table G.1)
Motor Size Soft Starter Size
In-Line Connection In-Delta Connection * Application Trip Class
I (A)
HP @
I (A)
HP @
Class 10 Class 20 Class 30
200V 208V  230V 460V 200V 208V  230V 460V
17 3 5 5 10 29 7.5 7.5 10 20 SR55-017 SR55-021 SR55-027
21 5 5 5 15 36 10 10 10 25 SR55-021 SR55-027 SR55-034
27 7.5 7.5 7.5 20 47 10 15 15 30 SR55-027 SR55-034 SR55-040
34 10 10 10 25 59 15 15 20 40 SR55-034 SR55-040 SR55-052
40 10 10 10 30 69 20 20 25 50 SR55-040 SR55-052 SR55-065
52 15 15 15 40 90 25 30 30 60 SR55-052 SR55-065 SR55-077
65 20 20 20 50 113 30 30 40 75 SR55-065 SR55-077 SR55-096
77 20 25 25 60 133 40 40 50 100 SR55-077 SR55-096 SR55-124
96 30 30 30 75 166 50 50 60 125 SR55-096 SR55-124 SR55-156
124 40 40 40 100 215 60 75 75 150 SR55-124 SR55-156 SR55-180
156 50 50 60 125 270 75 75 100 200 SR55-156 SR55-180 SR55-242
180 60 60 60 150 312 100 100 125 250 SR55-180 SR55-242 SR55-302
242 75 75 75 200 419 150 150 150 300 SR55-242 SR55-302 SR55-361
302 100 100 100 250 523 150 150 200 450 SR55-302 SR55-361 SR55-414
361 125 125 150 300 625 200 200 250 500 SR55-361 SR55-414 SR55-477
414 150 150 150 350 717 250 250 250 500 SR55-414 SR55-477 n/a
477 150 150 150 400 826 250 300 300 600 SR55-477 n/a n/a
*  �For In-Delta connections, all six motor wires must be available for connection, and it is critical to exactly follow the In-Delta
wiring diagram in the SR55 User Manual or Quick-start Guide.  Nine-lead motors CANNOT be connected in the delta.  The Soft
Starter will only sense the Phase Current, which is about 58% of the Line Current.
*  �For In-Delta connections, a main contactor that is controlled by the Run relay of the SR55 must be used in the incoming power